

Dear Taste Donor:

I am writing to you with a special charitable request on behalf of the Dedham Rotary Club and the Neponset Valley Sunrise Rotary Club. I hope that you will consider being a part of this worthy cause.

Rotary is an organization of Business Professional leaders united worldwide who provide humanitarian service, encourage high ethical standards in all vocations and help build goodwill and peace locally, nationally and internationally.

Our clubs raise money to support a number of local services and programs, such as: college and vocational scholarships, youth sports, Food Pantries, Police, Fire and Veteran organizations. Internationally, we support organizations that promote clean water, health and education such as Habitat for Humanity and Engineers without Borders.

In order to support these worthy programs and services of our Rotary Clubs, we are planning a fundraiser, *Taste of Dedham to Norwood* on Thursday, November 14, 2019 from 6:30 – 9:00 pm at Moseley's on the Charles. The *Taste of Dedham to Norwood* will feature delicious tastings from more than two dozen restaurants and gourmet shops. Music, a cash bar raffles, a Giving Tree and more will round out this special evening. Tickets for this event are \$30 per person and \$35 at the door.

In addition to our ticket sales, we are hoping to enhance our income with raffle items. We are seeking items of high quality to attract bidders. We invite you and others to donate such items for our raffle at the fundraiser. It is through the generosity of individuals and organizations like yours that make our event a success! Your donation is tax deductible. Please make checks payable to the Neponset Valley Sunrise Rotary Foundation. Our FID number is 81-2262102. Please send checks to PO Box 4031, Dedham, MA 02027.

Please accept our heartfelt thanks in in advance for your consideration of our request. If you have any questions or to discuss further, please contact either person below:

Len Chiariello
President Dedham Rotary Club
Email: len.chiariello@nemoves.com

Cell: 781-820-7142

Mike Podolski Treasurer Neponset Valley Rotary Club

Email: lawmap1@verizon.net

Cell: 617-610-0580